
SYDNEY KEMPTON 

ROBERT PRATT 

2200 East 16th Street 

Muncie, Tndiana 

Experience gorgeous invitation 

suites inspired by today's trends 

yet mindful of tradition. 



2  |   

Wedding Collections 
Introducing an exquisite new selection of wedding invitations, thoughtfully curated into two distinct collections, 
each one offering an unparalleled combination of artistry, craftsmanship and versatility. These designs are meant 
to inspire with distinctive treatments and luxurious finishes. From the moment you lay eyes on these captivating 
invitations, you’ll see how they embody both tradition and trend with effortless grace. 

The Trend Collection is a celebration of modern design, crafted for couples who seek a contemporary yet 
sophisticated aesthetic. Each invitation is a work of art, whether presented on its own or enhanced with 
coordinating belly bands and envelope liners. With attention to detail, couples are offered an array of 
customization options that allow them to express their personal style with effortless flair. 

The Classic Collection is a true delight for those with a love of enduring elegance. These invitations showcase 
traditional design elements with a fresh, modern twist. The use of fine finishing techniques like embossing, 
delicate borders and luxurious foil stamping creates a sense of timeless beauty. This year, we’ve added pockets 
and belly bands in fresh new colors, offering couples even more ways to personalize their stationery while 
maintaining that refined, polished look. 



CONTENTS  |  3   

CONTENTS
Trend Collection	 4-57

Classic Collection	 58-79
Classic Belly Bands	 80-81
Classic Belly Band Personalization	 82-83
Classic Pocket Colors and Layout	 84-85
Classic Envelope Liners	 86-88

Envelope Imprinting	 89 
Personalization Options

		 Fonts	 91
Ink & Foil Colors	 92-94

Index			 97

Greenery Oval
Pages 54-57



4  |   

WHITE OR ECRU 
SHIMMER

105 LB.

WHITE OR ECRU 
SMOOTH

130 LB.

The 2024 Trend Collection is built on its foundation of modern motifs and layouts, and it 
incorporates two showstopping embelishments—belly bands and envelopes liners—that couples 

can add to any invitation. The collection continues with stacking enclosures, some of which may be 
printed front and back, a favorite among customers due to the clean aesthetic and efficient use of 

real estate. Look for a modern mix of digital, digital and foil, and thermography print processes. 

Trend Paper Stocks
The Trend Collection offers the following papers:

Trend Invitation Sizes and Envelopes
All invitations include a Euro-flap outer envelope in a coordinating color.

Invitation Option D –Printed Invitations are 5" x 7".	
Invitation Option BB –	Printed Invitations are 5" x 7", Belly Band 111⁄2" x 13⁄4"

Trend

WHITE OR ECRU 
SMOOTH

115 LB. 

BACK

WHITE OR ECRU 
TEXTURE

110 LB.

ULTRAWHITE 
SUPERFINE EGGSHELL

120 LB.



TREND COLLECTION  |  5   

Artwork Colors
Choose your ink color(s) 
to customize the artwork 
elements on Trend 
invitations with this icon. 
See pages 92 and 93 for 
ink colors.

Foil Colors 
Choose your foil color 
to customize the foil 
design elements on Trend 
invitations with this icon. 
See page 94 for foil colors.

Invitation Color Options
From bright and vibrant to soft and muted, your wedding colors help set the mood for your special day. Many of our Trend 

invitations feature your choice of color options either on the artwork or for the foil. Look for these icons:

Trend Invitation Options

Belly Band Assembly
Belly bands measure 111⁄2" x 13⁄4"  and include clear seals to secure ends when wrapped around invitation. 



6  |   C

Trend Envelope Colors
Envelope colors have been expertly curated to coordinate beautifully with a variety of invitation 

designs in the Trend Collection.  Envelope printing available.

White Ecru

Mocha

Navy

Ecru ShimmerWhite Shimmer

Black



TREND COLLECTION  |  7   

Trend Printed Envelope Liners
Every invitation in the Trend Collection offers a coordinating envelope liner, but you can mix and match with any envelope 
liner in the collection. You can even change the artwork color on some envelope liners. These liners can be used with any 

envelope included with our 5” x 7” and 7” x 5” invitations. Liners have an adhesive peel and stick strip. Customer assembly 
is required.



Ornate Floral Ensemble 
on pages 18-21.

8  |   

Get The Look
 Trend invitations can be ordered two different ways: as just the invitation or with a belly band. Some invitations 

have multiple options for the backside to allow more space for design or details. 

Invitation Only 
TR69470D

Invitation 
Option D

Invitation only	 TR69470D - Item number ends in D	
Invitation  + Belly Band	 TRN69470BB - Add N after TR and BB  to the end

Back

Invitation 
Option BB



Invitation only TR69470D - Item number ends in D
Invitation  + Belly Band TRN69470BB - Add N after TR and BB  to the end

Envelope Liner
TR69470EL

TREND COLLECTION  |  9   

Invitation with Belly Band
TRN69470BB

Back



10  |   

Notable Celebration

Invitation Front
 Layout Options

Invitation Backside Layout Options

Back



Invitation Features
Inks: Pewter/Peach Bloom/Greige/White 
Digital Ink
Fonts: Serlio/Brunella Script
Invitation Paper: White Smooth 115 lb.

Invitation – TR69174D
Envelope: Euro Flap 
Price Group: T3D

Envelope Liner – TR69174EL
Price Group: TX11

Reception Card – TRR69174
Price Group: TR21

Response Card – TRE69174
Price Group: TE12

TREND COLLECTION  |  11   

Reception Card
Backside  Layout Options

Reception Card Front

Response Card
Backside  Layout Option

Response Card Front

Response Card
Front Layout Option



12  |   

Invitation Features
Inks: Pewter/Peach Bloom/Greige/ 
White Digital Ink
Fonts: Serlio/Brunella Script
Invitation Paper: White Smooth 115 lb.
Belly Band Paper: White Smooth 70 lb.

Invitation with Belly Band – 
TRN69174BB
Envelope: Euro Flap 
Price Group: T3BB

Envelope Liner – TR69174EL
Price Group: TX11

Reception Card – TRR69174
Price Group: TR21

Response Card – TRE69174
Price Group: TE12

Notable Celebration

Back



TREND COLLECTION  |  13   



14  |   

Elegant Pattern

Invitation Backside Layout Options

Back

Envelope Liner Options



Invitation Features
Inks: Black/Wine/Blush Pink/White 
Digital Ink
Fonts: Garamond Pro/Sloop Script
Invitation Paper: White Shimmer 105 lb.

Invitation – TR69144D
Envelope: Euro Flap 
Price Group: T3D

Envelope Liner – TR69144EL
Price Group: TX11

Reception Card – TRR69144
Price Group: TR21

Response Card – TRE69144
Price Group: TE12

TREND COLLECTION  |  15   

Reception Card
Backside  Layout Options

Reception Card Front

Response Card
Backside  Layout Option

Response Card Front

Response Card
Front Layout Option



16  |   

Invitation Features
Inks: Black/Wine/Blush Pink/White 
Digital Ink
Fonts: Garamond Pro/Sloop Script
Invitation Paper: White Shimmer 105 lb.
Belly Band Paper: White Smooth 70 lb.

Invitation with Belly Band – 
TRN69144BB
Envelope: Euro Flap 
Price Group: T3BB

Envelope Liner – TR69144EL
Price Group: TX11

Reception Card – TRR69144
Price Group: TR21

Response Card – TRE69144
Price Group: TE12

Elegant Pattern

Belly Band Options

Back



TREND COLLECTION  |  17   



18  |   

Ornate Floral

Back

Envelope Liner Options



Invitation Features
Inks: White/Black/Dusty Blue Digital Ink
Fonts: Adobe Caslon Pro Regular/
Absolute Beauty
Invitation Paper: White Smooth 115 lb.

Invitation – TR69470D
Envelope: Euro Flap 
Price Group: T3D

Envelope Liner – TR69470EL
Price Group: TX11

Reception Card – TRR69470
Price Group: TR21

Response Card – TRE69470
Price Group: TE12

TREND COLLECTION  |  19   

Reception Card
Backside  Layout Options

Reception Card Front

Response Card
Backside  Layout Option

Response Card Front

Response Card
Front Layout Option



20  |   

Invitation Features
Inks: White/Black/Dusty Blue Digital Ink
Fonts: Adobe Caslon Pro Regular/
Absolute Beauty
Invitation Paper: White Smooth 115 lb.
Belly Band Paper: White Smooth 70 lb.

Invitation with Belly Band – 
TRN69470BB
Envelope: Euro Flap 
Price Group: T3BB

Envelope Liner – TR69470EL
Price Group: TX11

Reception Card – TRR69470
Price Group: TR21

Response Card – TRE69470
Price Group: TE12

Ornate Floral

Back

Belly Band Options



TREND COLLECTION  |  21   



22  |   

Encircling Greenery

Back



Invitation Features
Inks: Black/Moss Digital Ink
Fonts: Baskerville/Amalfi Coast
Invitation Paper: White Smooth 115 lb.

Invitation – TR69480D
Envelope: Euro Flap 
Price Group: T3D

Envelope Liner – TR69480EL
Price Group: TX11

Reception Card – TRR69480
Price Group: TR21

Response Card – TRE69480
Price Group: TE12

TREND COLLECTION  |  23   

Reception Card
Backside  Layout Options

Reception Card Front

Response Card
Back

Response Card Front

Response Card
Front Layout Option



24  |   

Invitation Features
Inks: Black/Moss Digital Ink
Fonts: Baskerville/Amalfi Coast
Invitation Paper: White Smooth 115 lb.
Belly Band Paper: White Smooth 70 lb.

Invitation with Belly Band – 
TRN69480BB
Envelope: Euro Flap 
Price Group: T3BB

Envelope Liner – TR69480EL
Price Group: TX11

Reception Card – TRR69480
Price Group: TR21

Response Card – TRE69480
Price Group: TE12

Encircling Greenery

Belly Band Options

Back



TREND COLLECTION  |  25   



26  |   

Alluring Monogram

You can also 
choose foil 
stamping!



Invitation Features
Ink: Hunter Thermography Ink
Fonts: Handle Oldstyle/Cinzel Regular/
English Script
Invitation Paper: White Smooth 115 lb.

Invitation – TR69146D
Envelope: Euro Flap 
Price Group: T1D

Envelope Liner – TR69146EL
Price Group: TX11

Reception Card – TRR69146
Price Group: TR22

Response Card – TRE69146
Price Group: CLE1

TREND COLLECTION  |  27   

Reception Card Response Card



28  |   

Invitation Features
Inks: Hunter Thermography/White/
Platinum Digital Ink
Fonts: Handle Oldstyle/Cinzel Regular/
English Script
Invitation Paper: White Smooth 115 lb.
Belly Band Paper: White Smooth 70 lb.

Invitation with Belly Band – 
TRN69146BB
Envelope: Euro Flap 

Price Group: T1BB
Envelope Liner – TR69146EL
Price Group: TX11

Reception Card – TRR69146
Price Group: TR22

Response Card – TRE69146
Price Group: CLE1

Alluring Monogram

Belly Band Options

Back



TREND COLLECTION  |  29   



30  |   

Matched Style

You can also 
choose foil 
stamping!



Invitation Features
Ink: Black Thermography Ink
Fonts: TW Cen Regular/Bodoni  
Pro Book Italic
Invitation Paper: White Smooth 115 lb.

Invitation – TR69176D
Envelope: Euro Flap 
Price Group: T1D

Envelope Liner – TR69176EL
Price Group: TX11

Reception Card – TRR69176
Price Group: TR22

Response Card – TRE69176
Price Group: CLE1

TREND COLLECTION  |  31   

Reception Card Response Card



32  |   

Invitation Features
Inks: Black Thermography/White/Brass 
Digital Ink
Fonts: TW Cen Regular/Bodoni Pro  
Book Italic
Invitation Paper: White Smooth 115 lb.
Belly Band Paper: White Smooth 70 lb.

Invitation with Belly Band – 
TRN69176BB
Envelope: Euro Flap 
Price Group: T1BB

Envelope Liner – TR69176EL
Price Group: TX11

Reception Card – TRR69176
Price Group: TR22

Response Card – TRE69176
Price Group: CLE1

Matched Style

Belly Band Options

Back



TREND COLLECTION  |  33   



34  |   

Grand Eponym

You can also 
choose foil 
stamping!



Invitation Features
Ink: Regal Blue Thermography Ink
Fonts: Zapf Humanist 601/Bodoni Pro 
Book Italic
Invitation Paper: White Smooth 115 lb.

Invitation – TR69172D
Envelope: Euro Flap 
Price Group: T1D

Envelope Liner – TR69172EL
Price Group: TX11

Reception Card – TRR69172
Price Group: TR22

Response Card – TRE69172
Price Group: CLE1

TREND COLLECTION  |  35   

Reception Card Response Card



36  |   

Invitation Features
Inks: Regal Blue Thermography/White/
Granny AppleNU Digital Ink
Fonts: Zapf Humanist 601/Bodoni Pro 
Book Italic
Invitation Paper: White Smooth 115 lb.
Belly Band Paper: White Smooth 70 lb.

Invitation with Belly Band – 
TRN69172BB
Envelope: Euro Flap 
Price Group: T1BB

Envelope Liner – TR69172EL
Price Group: TX11

Reception Card – TRR69172
Price Group: TR22

Response Card – TRE69172
Price Group: CLE1

Grand Eponym

Belly Band Options

Back



TREND COLLECTION  |  37   

Invitation Features
Inks: Black Thermography/White/Granny AppleNU 
Digital Ink
Fonts: Zapf Humanist 601/Bodoni Pro Book Italic
Invitation Paper: Ecru Smooth 115 lb.
Belly Band Paper: Ecru Smooth 70 lb.



38  |   

Decorative Emblem

Envelope Liner Options

You can also 
choose foil 
stamping!



Invitation Features
Ink: Rosewood Thermography Ink
Fonts: Copperplate Gothic 29 BC/Antique 
Roman/Amalfi Coast
Invitation Paper: White Shimmer 105 lb.

Invitation – TR69481D
Envelope: Euro Flap 
Price Group: T1D

Envelope Liner – TR69481EL
Price Group: TX11

Reception Card – TRR69481
Price Group: TR22

Response Card – TRE69481
Price Group: CLE1

TREND COLLECTION  |  39   

Reception Card Response Card



40  |   

Invitation Features
Inks: Rosewood Thermography/Pewter/
White Digital Ink
Fonts: Copperplate Gothic 29 BC/Antique 
Roman/Amalfi Coast
Invitation Paper: White Shimmer 105 lb.
Belly Band Paper: White Smooth 70 lb.

Invitation with Belly Band – 
TRN69481BB
Envelope: Euro Flap 

Price Group: T1BB
Envelope Liner – TR69481EL
Price Group: TX11

Reception Card – TRR69481
Price Group: TR22

Response Card – TRE69481
Price Group: CLE1

Decorative Emblem

Back



TREND COLLECTION  |  41   



42  |   

Brilliant Branches

Back

Envelope Liner Options

Invitation Backside Layout Options



Invitation Features
Inks/Foil: Mulberry/Steel Digital Ink/
Silver Foil
Fonts: Copperplate Gothic 29 BC/ 
Amalfi Coast /TW Cen Bold
Invitation Paper: White Smooth 115 lb.

Invitation – TR69175D
Envelope: Euro Flap 
Price Group: T5D

Envelope Liner – TR69175EL
Price Group: TX11

Reception Card – TRR69175
Price Group: TR25

Response Card – TRE69175
Price Group: TE15

TREND COLLECTION  |  43   

Reception Card
Backside  Layout Options

Reception Card Front

Response Card
Backside  Layout Option

Response Card Front

Response Card
Front Layout Option



44  |   

Invitation Features
Inks/Foil: Mulberry/Steel/Plum Digital 
Ink/Silver Foil
Fonts: Copperplate Gothic 29 BC/ 
Amalfi Coast /TW Cen Bold
Invitation Paper: White Smooth 115 lb.
Belly Band Paper: White Smooth 70 lb.

Invitation with Belly Band – 
TRN69175BB
Envelope: Euro Flap 
Price Group: T5BB

Envelope Liner – TR69175EL
Price Group: TX11

Reception Card – TRR69175
Price Group: TR25

Response Card – TRE69175
Price Group: TE15

Brilliant Branches

Main: GH/AMCT 36 -  Art: NFC2: PF - NFC3: PF

B
69175NFCBB_Layouts.indd   169175NFCBB_Layouts.indd   1 6/18/24   4:00 PM6/18/24   4:00 PM

Belly Band Options

Back



TREND COLLECTION  |  45   



46  |   

United Formation

Back

Envelope Liner Options

Invitation Backside Layout Options



Invitation Features
Inks/Foil: Black/White/Cherry Digital Ink 
/Red Foil
Font: Cinzel Regular
Invitation Paper: White Smooth 115 lb.

Invitation – TR69307D
Envelope: Euro Flap 
Price Group: T5D

Envelope Liner – TR69307EL
Price Group: TX11

Reception Card – TRR69307
Price Group: TR25

Response Card – TRE69307
Price Group: TE15

TREND COLLECTION  |  47   

Reception Card
Backside  Layout Options

Reception Card Front

Response Card
Backside  Layout Option

Response Card Front

Response Card
Front Layout Option



48  |   

Invitation Features
Inks/Foil: Black/White/Cherry Digital Ink 
/Red Foil
Font: Cinzel Regular
Invitation Paper: White Smooth 115 lb.
Belly Band Paper: White Smooth 70 lb.

Invitation with Belly Band – 
TRN69307BB
Envelope: Euro Flap 
Price Group: T5BB

Envelope Liner – TR69307EL
Price Group: TX11

Reception Card – TRR69307
Price Group: TR25

Response Card – TRE69307
Price Group: TE15

United Formation

Belly Band Options

Main: GH/AMCT 36 -  Art: NFC2: PF - NFC3: PF

B
69175NFCBB_Layouts.indd   169175NFCBB_Layouts.indd   1 6/18/24   4:00 PM6/18/24   4:00 PM

Back

You can also 
choose your foil 
and ink color!



TREND COLLECTION  |  49   

Invitation Features
Inks/Foil: Black/Cherry Digital Ink /Gold Foil
Font: Cinzel Regular
Invitation Paper: Ecru Smooth 115 lb.
Belly Band Paper: Ecru Smooth 70 lb.



50  |   

Designated Match

Back

Invitation Backside Layout Options



Invitation Features
Inks/Foil: White/Midnight Digital Ink/ 
Gold Foil
Fonts: Mrs. Eaves/Exmouth 
Invitation Paper: White Smooth 115 lb.

Invitation – TR69173D
Envelope: Euro Flap 
Price Group: T5D

Envelope Liner – TR69173EL
Price Group: TX11

Reception Card – TRR69173
Price Group: TR25

Response Card – TRE69173
Price Group: TE15

TREND COLLECTION  |  51   

Reception Card
Backside  Layout Options

Reception Card Front

Response Card
Backside  Layout Option

Response Card Front

Response Card
Front Layout Option



52  |   

Invitation Features
Inks/Foil: White/Midnight/Brass Digital 
Ink/ Gold Foil
Fonts: Mrs. Eaves/Exmouth 
Invitation Paper: White Smooth 115 lb
Belly Band Paper: White Smooth 70 lb.

Invitation with Belly Band – 
TRN69173BB
Envelope: Euro Flap 
Price Group: T5BB

Envelope Liner – TR69173EL
Price Group: TX11

Reception Card – TRR69173
Price Group: TR25

Response Card – TRE69173
Price Group: TE15

Designated Match

Back

Belly Band Options



TREND COLLECTION  |  53   



54  |   

Greenery Oval

Back

Invitation Backside  Layout Options



Invitation Features
Inks/Foil: Black/White/Hunter Digital 
Ink/Copper Foil
Fonts: Handle Oldstyle/Liberty
Invitation Paper: White Smooth 115 lb.

Invitation – TR69482D
Envelope: Euro Flap 
Price Group: T5D

Envelope Liner – TR69482EL
Price Group: TX11

Reception Card – TRR69482
Price Group: TR25

Response Card – TRE69482
Price Group: TE15

TREND COLLECTION  |  55   

Reception Card
Backside  Layout Options

Reception Card Front

Response Card
Backside  Layout Option

Response Card Front

Response Card
Front  Layout Option



56  |   

Invitation Features
Inks/Foil: Black/White/Hunter Digital 
Ink/Copper Foil
Fonts: Handle Oldstyle/Liberty
Invitation Paper: White Smooth 115 lb.
Belly Band Paper: White Smooth 70 lb.

Invitation with Belly Band – 
TRN69482BB
Envelope: Euro Flap 
Price Group: T5BB

Envelope Liner – TR69482EL
Price Group: TX11

Reception Card – TRR69482
Price Group: TR25

Response Card – TRE69482
Price Group: TE15

Greenery Oval

Back

Belly Band Options



TREND COLLECTION  |  57   



58  |   

WHITE OR ECRU 
SHIMMER

105 LB.

WHITE OR ECRU 
SMOOTH

130 LB.

The 2024 Classic Collection masterfully combines timeless elegance with modern updates, offering 
14 beautifully crafted invitation ensembles, including elegant motifs, intricate laser-cut details and 
gorgeous letterpress. This year’s highlights include our first personalized pocket for wedding! The 
collection also includes personalized belly bands, unique folding styles and fresh new paper colors.  

Enjoy endless possibilities for creating customized invitations that are both refined and contemporary.

Classic Paper Stocks
The Classic Collection offers these 

beautiful papers: 

Classic Invitation Sizes and Envelopes
Invitation cards and folders are A8 (51⁄4" x 77⁄8"). Inner and 

outer envelopes are included unless otherwise noted. 

Classic

WHITE SMOOTH
115 LB. 

FLUORESCENT WHITE 
OR PEARL WHITE 

COTTON
110 LB.

FLUORESCENT WHITE 
OR PEARL WHITE 

COTTON
220 LB. 

ARCTIC BLUE SMOOTH 
100 LB.



CLASSIC COLLECTION  |  59   

Oval Affection

Invitation Features
Ink: Slate Thermography Ink | Fonts: Handle Oldstyle/ 
Absolute Beauty | Paper: Smooth 130 lb.

Invitation – CL65157 | Envelope: Pointed Flap | Price Group: C2 
Reception Card – CLR65157 | Price Group: CLR2
Response Card – CLE65157 | Price Group: CLE2

Choose Vertical or 
Horizontal formats!



Brilliant Boundary

Invitation Features
Ink: Black Thermography Ink
Fonts: Bodoni Pro Book Italic/Serlio/
Splendid Script
Paper: White Smooth 130 lb.

Invitation – CL65158
Envelope: Pointed Flap
Price Group: C4 

Reception Card – CLR65158
Price Group: CLR4

Response Card – CLE65158
Price Group: CLE4 

60  |   

Choose Vertical or 
Horizontal formats!



CLASSIC COLLECTION  |  61   

Bursting Flowers

Invitation Features

Inks: Copper/Debossed Letterpress Ink 
Fonts: Baskerville/ Adelicia Script 
Paper: White Smooth 130 lb. 
Invitation – CL69031
Envelope: Pointed Flap
Price Group: C26

Reception Card – CLR69031
Price Group: LR4

Response Card – CLE69031
Price Group: LE4

Choose your paper!
This invite has a choice of paper – White/Ecru 

Smooth 130 lb, Fluorescent White and  
Pearl White 100% Cotton Paper.



Decorative Framework

62  |   

Invitation Features
Ink: HunterThermography Ink
Fonts: Zially/Adobe Caslon Pro Regular
Paper: White Shimmer 105 lb. 

Invitation – CL65160
Envelope: Pointed Flap
Price Group: C5-1 

Reception Card – CLR65160
Price Group: CLR12-1

Response Card – CLE65160
Price Group: CLE12-1

Add a Belly Band!
Paper colors on page 81.
Layouts on pages 82-83.



CLASSIC COLLECTION  |  63   

Invitation Features
Ink: Hunter Thermography Ink | Fonts: Zially/Adobe Caslon Pro Regular 
Paper: White Shimmer 105 lb. 
Invitation – CL65160 | Envelope: Pointed Flap | Price Group: C5-1
Pocket: (A8) Evergreen Panel Pocket Foil - CL78278F | Foil: Gold Foil 
Layout: PKT9 | Fonts: Zially/Adobe Caslon Pro Regular | Price Group: CC300P
Reception Card – CLR65160 | Price Group: CLR12-1
Response Card – CLE65160 | Price Group: CLE12-1

Decorative Framework
POCKETS Available

personalized in foil!
Pocket paper color options page 84. 

Personalization formats page 85.



64  |   

Refreshing Circlet

Invitation Features
Ink: Navy Thermography Ink
Fonts: Bodoni Pro Book/Citadel Script
Paper: White Smooth 130 lb.

Invitation – CL67607
Envelope: Pointed Flap
Price Group: C5

Reception Card – CLR67607
Price Group: CLR12

Response Card – CLE67607
Price Group: CLE12

Add a Belly Band!
Paper colors on page 81.
Layouts on pages 82-83.



CLASSIC COLLECTION  |  65   

Enveloping Floral

Invitation Features
Ink: Rosewood Thermography Ink
Fonts: Adobe Caslon Pro Regular/
Splendid Script 
Paper: White Smooth 130 lb. 
Pocket: White Shimmer 105 lb.

Invitation – CLN69022
Envelope: Pointed Flap
Price Group: C31

Reception Card – CLR69022
Price Group: CLR2

Response Card –  CLE69022
Price Group: CLE2

Choose your paper!
This invite has a choice of paper for the insert 
card. White/Ecru Smooth 130 lb, White/Ecru 

Shimmer 105 lb. and Arctic Blue Smooth 100 lb.



66  |   

Embossed Botanic

Invitation Features
Ink: GoldThermography Ink
Fonts: Baskerville/Aurellia Script
Paper: White Shimmer 105 lb.

Invitation with White Shimmer Band
– CLN67609WS
Envelope: Pointed Flap
Price Group: C17

Response Card – CLE67609
Price Group: CLE2 -1

Invitation with Silver 
Shimmer Band
– CLN67609SS

Invitation with Flaxen 
Shimmer Band – 

CLN67609FS



CLASSIC COLLECTION  |  67   

Embossed Botanic



68  |   

Graceful Rose

Invitation Features
Ink: Silver Thermography Ink
Fonts: Sackers Light Classic/Zapf Humanist 
601/Splendid Script
Paper: White Smooth 130 lb.

Invitation – CL69019
Envelope: Pointed Flap
Price Group: C5

Reception Card – CLR69019
Price Group: CLR12

Response Card – CLE69019
Price Group: CLE12

Add a Pocket!
Paper colors on page 84.

Layouts on page 85.



CLASSIC COLLECTION  |  69   

United Harmony

Invitation Features
Ink: Black Thermography Ink
Fonts: Amalfi Coast/Futura Medium

Wrap Paper: Translucent Smooth 41 lb. 
Invitation Paper: White Shimmer 105 lb.

Invitation – CLN67612
Envelope: Pointed Flap | Price Group: C18

Reception Card - CLR67612
Price Group: CLR2

Response Card - CLE67612
Price Group: CLE2

Choose your paper!
This invite has a choice of paper 

– White/Ecru Smooth 130 lb. and 
White/Ecru Shimmer 105 lb.



70  |   

Bordered Insignia

Invitation Features
Ink: Ginger Thermography Ink
Fonts: Baskerville/Exmouth/Fenice
Paper: Ecru Shimmer 105 lb.

Invitation – CL67636
Envelope: Pointed Flap
Price Group: C2-1

Reception Card – CLR67636
Price Group: CLR2-1

Response Card – CLE67636
Price Group: CLE2-1

Add a Belly Band!
Paper colors on page 81.
Layouts on pages 82-83.



CLASSIC COLLECTION  |  71   

Bordered Insignia

Invitation Features
Ink: Navy Thermography Ink | Fonts: Baskerville/Exmouth/Fenice
Paper: White Shimmer 105 lb.
Invitation – CL67636 | Envelope: Pointed Flap | Price Group: C2-1
Pocket: (A8) Navy Panel Pocket Foil - CL78276F | Foil: Silver Foil 
Layout: PKT4 | Fonts: Baskerville/Fenice | Price Group: CC300P
Reception Card – CLR67636 | Price Group: CLR2-1
Response Card – CLE67636 | Price Group: CLE2-1

POCKETS Available
personalized in foil!

Pocket paper color options page 84. 
Personalization formats page 85.



72  |   

Ornamental Wrap 

Invitation Features
Ink: Black Thermography Ink
Fonts: Bodoni Pro Book/ Adelicia Script
Invitation Paper: Smooth 130 lb.
Belly Band Paper: Black Shimmer 105 lb.

Invitation with Black Shimmer Band
– CLN69011BS
Envelope: Pointed Flap
Price Group: C30

Reception Card – CLR69011
Price Group: CLR2

Response Card – CLE69011
Price Group: CLE2

Choose your paper!
This invite has a choice of paper for the insert 
card. White/Ecru Smooth 130 lb, White/Ecru 

Shimmer 105 lb. and Arctic Blue Smooth 100 lb.



CLASSIC COLLECTION  |  73   

Ornamental Wrap 

Invitation with Silver Shimmer Band
– CLN69011SS

Invitation with White Shimmer Band
– CLN69011WS

Invitation with Flaxen 
Shimmer Band

– CLN69011FS



74  |   

Delicate Enclosure 

Invitation Features
Ink: Navy Thermography Ink
Fonts: Baskerville/Bodoni Pro  
Book Italic
Invitation Paper: Arctic Blue Smooth 
100 lb.
Pocket Paper: White Shimmer 105 lb.

Invitation with White Shimmer Pocket 
– CLN69007WS
Envelope: Pointed Flap
Price Group: C31

Reception Card – CLR69007
Price Group: CLR2

Response Card – CLE69007
Price Group: CLE2

Invitation with Silver 
Shimmer Pocket – 
CLN69007SS

Invitation with Flaxen 
Shimmer Pocket – 

CLN69007FS

Choose your paper!
This invite has a choice of paper for the insert 
card. White/Ecru Smooth 130 lb, White/Ecru 

Shimmer 105 lb. and Arctic Blue Smooth 100 lb.



CLASSIC COLLECTION  |  75   

Delicate Enclosure 

Invitation Features
Ink: Black Thermography Ink | Fonts: Baskerville/Bodoni Pro Book Italic
Invitation Paper: Ecru Smooth 130 lb.
Pocket Paper: Black Shimmer 105 lb.
Invitation with Black Shimmer Pocket – CLN69007BS
Envelope: Pointed Flap | Price Group: C31
Reception Card – CLR69007 | Price Group: CLR2
Response Card – CLE69007 | Price Group: CLE2



76  |   

Signature Luxury

Invitation Features
Inks: Mocha/Debossed Letterpress Ink
Fonts: Splendid Script/ Serlio
Paper: Pearl White 100% Cotton 110 lb.

Invitation – CL69033
Envelope: Pointed Flap
Price Group: C26

Reception Card – CLR69033
Price Group: LR4

Response Card – CLE69033
Price Group: LE4

Choose your paper!
This invite has a choice of paper – White/Ecru 

Smooth 130 lb, Fluorescent White and  
Pearl White 100% Cotton Paper.



CLASSIC COLLECTION  |  77   

Signature Luxury



78  |   

Sculpted Blooms

Invitation Features
Ink: Grey Thermography Ink
Fonts: Baskerville/Melika Letter Bold 
/Bodoni Pro Book Italic
Paper: White Smooth 115 lb.

Invitation – CL69036
Envelope: Pointed Flap
Price Group: C12

Reception Card – CLR69036
Price Group: CLR2

Response Card – CLE69036
Price Group: CLE2



CLASSIC COLLECTION  |  79   

Sculpted Blooms



80  |   

Classic Belly Bands - Digital Florals
Pick from 10 floral patterns digitally printed on your choice of white, white shimmer or translucent papers. Belly 

bands measure 12" x 13⁄4". Includes seal to secure ends. Not available personalized. Price Group: CC330 

Cream Floral
CL67608BBEC

Rose Floral
CL67608BBRS

Cabernet Floral
CL67608BBCB

Lavender Floral
CL67608FBBLV

Navy Floral
CL67608BBNV

Spice Floral
CL67608BBSP

Terracotta Floral
CL67608BBTC

Red Floral
CL67608BBRD

Evergreen Floral
CL67608BBEG

Black & White Floral
CL67608BBBK

Lavender Floral on Vellum Paper
CL67608BBLV

Lavender Floral on Shimmer Paper
CL67608BBLV

Lavender Floral on Translucent Paper
CL67608BBLV



BELLY BANDS   |  81   

Classic Belly Bands - Paper Colors
Belly Bands measure  12" x 13⁄4" and are scored for easy folding around the invitation.

Includes clear seal to secure. Available blank or personalized in thermography (T), foil (F) or white ink (W) as noted. 
17 paper options shown below, 12 horizontal and vertical layouts shown on pages 82-83.

Navy – CL78262
CL78262F

CL78262W (shown)

Mocha  – CL78263
CL78263F (shown)

CL78263W

Evergreen – CL78264
CL78264F (shown)

CL78264W

Cabernet – CL78265
CL78265F

CL78265W (shown)

Rose – CL78266
CL78266T (shown)

CL78266F
CL78266W

Spice – CL78267
CL78267T

CL78267F (shown)
CL78267W

Arctic Blue – CL78269
CL78269T

CL78269F (shown)
CL78269W

Pine – CL78270
CL78270T

CL78270F (shown)
CL78270W

Terracotta – CL78268
CL78268T
CL78268F

CL78268W (shown)

Flaxen Shimmer – CL78273
CL78273T (shown)

CL78273F

Silver  Shimmer – CL78271
CL78271T (shown)

CL78271F

White Shimmer – CL78258
CL78258T (shown)

CL78258F

White – CL78257
CL78257T

CL78257F (shown)

Coral Shimmer – CL78272
CL78272T (shown)

CL78272F

Ecru – CL78259
CL78259T

CL78259F (shown)

Ecru Shimmer – CL78260
CL78260T

CL78260F (shown)

Black – CL78261
CL78261F (shown)

CL78261W (shown)

Belly Band Pricing
BLANK

White & Ecru Smooth Belly Band - Price Group: CC310
Shimmer & Colored Belly Band - Price Group: CC310-1

THERMOGRAPHY
White & Ecru Smooth Belly Band - Price Group: CC311
Shimmer & Colored Belly Band - Price Group: CC311-1

FOIL
White & Ecru Smooth Belly Band - Price Group: CC312
Shimmer & Colored Belly Band - Price Group: CC312-1

WHITE INK
Colored Belly Band  - Price Group: CC313



82  |   

Classic Belly Band Personalization - Horizontal Layouts
Choose from 12 horizontal personalization formats shown below. 

See page 81 for available paper colors and print processes.

Victoria and Edward

Belly Band Layout 1           1 text box 
69205_bband_layouts_H.indd   169205_bband_layouts_H.indd   1 5/23/24   11:52 AM5/23/24   11:52 AM

Belly Band 1H Belly Band Layout           1 text box for 5 lines of copy

You are invited to
 OUR WEDDING CEREMONY

69205_bband_layouts_H.indd   269205_bband_layouts_H.indd   2 5/23/24   11:52 AM5/23/24   11:52 AM

Belly Band 2H

And
Belly Band Layout 3           3 text boxes

VICTORIA

EDWARD

69205_bband_layouts_H.indd   369205_bband_layouts_H.indd   3 5/23/24   11:52 AM5/23/24   11:52 AM

Belly Band 3H

VICTORIA SIMMS
and

EDWARD HAWTHORNE

Belly Band Layout 4           1 text box for 3 lines of copy
69205_bband_layouts_H.indd   469205_bband_layouts_H.indd   4 5/23/24   11:52 AM5/23/24   11:52 AM

Belly Band 4H

& EV

Belly Band Layout 5           3 text boxes
69205_bband_layouts_H.indd   569205_bband_layouts_H.indd   5 5/23/24   11:52 AM5/23/24   11:52 AM

Belly Band 5H

H E
V

June 3,  2034

Belly Band Layout 6            4 text boxes
69205_bband_layouts_H.indd   669205_bband_layouts_H.indd   6 5/23/24   11:52 AM5/23/24   11:52 AM

Belly Band 6H

 Belly Band Layout  7           art + 2 text boxes    ART: 67642LDBBH

V E
69205_bband_layouts_H.indd   769205_bband_layouts_H.indd   7 5/23/24   11:52 AM5/23/24   11:52 AM

Belly Band 7H

H
Belly Band Layout  8           1 text bosx

69205_bband_layouts_H.indd   969205_bband_layouts_H.indd   9 5/23/24   11:52 AM5/23/24   11:52 AM

Belly Band 8H

H
Ali s a h  & Ty l e r

Belly Band Layout 9           2 text boxes
69205_bband_layouts_H.indd   1069205_bband_layouts_H.indd   10 5/23/24   11:52 AM5/23/24   11:52 AM

Belly Band 9H
Belly Band Layout 10           1 text boxes (lines are type, no art)

07|22|34

69205_bband_layouts_H.indd   1169205_bband_layouts_H.indd   11 5/23/24   11:52 AM5/23/24   11:52 AM

Belly Band 10H

Belly Band Layout 11           2 text boxes

The Wedding of
VICTORIA AND EDWARD

JUNE 3, 2034

69205_bband_layouts_H.indd   1269205_bband_layouts_H.indd   12 5/23/24   11:52 AM5/23/24   11:52 AM

Belly Band 11H
Belly Band Layout 12           3 text boxes

HE S T 2 0 3 4

69205_bband_layouts_H.indd   1369205_bband_layouts_H.indd   13 5/23/24   11:52 AM5/23/24   11:52 AM

Belly Band 12H



BELLY BANDS  |  83   

Classic Belly Band Personalization - Vertical Layouts
Choose from 12 vertical personalization formats shown below. 

See page 81 for available paper colors and print processes.

Victoria 

and 

Edward

Belly Band Layout 1
1 text box 

69205_bband_layouts_V.indd   169205_bband_layouts_V.indd   1 5/23/24   11:51 AM5/23/24   11:51 AM

Belly Band 1V

Belly Band Layout  2
1 text box for 5 lines of copy

You are 
invited

 TO OUR 

WEDDING 

CEREMONY

69205_bband_layouts_V.indd   269205_bband_layouts_V.indd   2 5/23/24   11:51 AM5/23/24   11:51 AM

Belly Band 2V

And

Belly Band Layout 3
3 text boxes

VICTORIA

EDWARD

69205_bband_layouts_V.indd   369205_bband_layouts_V.indd   3 5/23/24   11:51 AM5/23/24   11:51 AM

Belly Band 3V

VICTORIA 

SIMMS

and
EDWARD 

HAWTHORNE

Belly Band Layout 4
1 text box for 3 lines of copy

69205_bband_layouts_V.indd   469205_bband_layouts_V.indd   4 5/23/24   11:51 AM5/23/24   11:51 AM

Belly Band 4V

&
E

V

Belly Band Layout 5
3 text boxes

69205_bband_layouts_V.indd   569205_bband_layouts_V.indd   5 5/23/24   11:51 AM5/23/24   11:51 AM

Belly Band 5V

H
June 3,  2034

Belly Band Layout 6
2 text boxes

69205_bband_layouts_V.indd   669205_bband_layouts_V.indd   6 5/23/24   11:51 AM5/23/24   11:51 AM

Belly Band 6V

 Belly Band Layout  7
art + 2 text boxes    

ART: 67642LDBBV

V

E

69205_bband_layouts_V.indd   769205_bband_layouts_V.indd   7 5/23/24   11:51 AM5/23/24   11:51 AM

Belly Band 7V

H

Belly Band Layout  8 
1 text bosx

69205_bband_layouts_V.indd   969205_bband_layouts_V.indd   9 5/23/24   11:51 AM5/23/24   11:51 AM

Belly Band 8V

H
Ali s a h 

& 
Ty l e r

Belly Band Layout 9
2 text boxes

69205_bband_layouts_V.indd   1069205_bband_layouts_V.indd   10 5/23/24   11:51 AM5/23/24   11:51 AM

Belly Band 9V

Belly Band Layout 10 
1 text boxes 

(lines are stnd short rule)

22

07

34

69205_bband_layouts_V.indd   1169205_bband_layouts_V.indd   11 5/23/24   11:51 AM5/23/24   11:51 AM

Belly Band 10V

Belly Band Layout 11
2 text boxes

The Wedding of
VICTORIA & 

 EDWARD

JUNE 3, 2034

69205_bband_layouts_V.indd   1269205_bband_layouts_V.indd   12 5/23/24   11:51 AM5/23/24   11:51 AM

Belly Band 11V

Belly Band Layout 12
3 text boxes

HE S T

2 0 3 4

69205_bband_layouts_V.indd   1369205_bband_layouts_V.indd   13 5/23/24   11:51 AM5/23/24   11:51 AM

Belly Band 12V



84  |   

Classic Panel Pockets - Paper Colors
Panel pockets are available in 13 colors shown below and may be ordered blank or personalized in foil.

12 personalization formats are shown on page 85, foil colors are on page 94.
 Blank Pockets Price Group CC300B | Printed Pockets Price Group CC300P

Black 
Blank CL78274

Printed CL78274F

Navy
Blank CL78276

Printed CL78276F

Mocha
Blank CL78277

Printed CL78277F

Evergreen
Blank CL78278

Printed CL78278F

Cabernet
Blank CL78279

Printed CL78279F

Rose
Blank CL78280

Printed CL78280F

Spice
Blank CL78281

Printed CL78281F

Arctic Blue 
Blank CL78283

Printed CL78283F

Pine
Blank CL78284

Printed CL78284F

Terracotta
Blank CL78282

Printed CL78282F

Black Shimmer
Blank CL78275

Printed CL78275F

Flaxen Shimmer
Blank CL78286

Printed CL78286F

Silver  Shimmer
Blank CL78285

Printed CL78285F



POCKETS   |  85   

Classic Panel Pockets - Personalization Layouts
Panel pockets are available in 13 colors shown on page 84 and may be ordered blank or personalized in foil.

Choose from 12 personalization formats shown below, foil colors are on page 94.

Victoria and Edward

Pocket Layout 1            1 text box 
67642_pkt_layouts.indd   167642_pkt_layouts.indd   1 5/23/24   11:56 AM5/23/24   11:56 AM

Pocket 1 Pocket 2 Pocket 3 Pocket 4
Pocket Layout  2           1 text box for 5 lines of copy

You are invited to
 OUR WEDDING CEREMONY

67642_pkt_layouts.indd   267642_pkt_layouts.indd   2 5/23/24   11:56 AM5/23/24   11:56 AM

And

Pocket Layout 3           3 text boxes

VICTORIA

EDWARD

67642_pkt_layouts.indd   367642_pkt_layouts.indd   3 5/23/24   11:56 AM5/23/24   11:56 AM

VICTORIA SIMMS
and

EDWARD HAWTHORNE

Pocket Layout 4           1  text box for 3 lines of copy
67642_pkt_layouts.indd   467642_pkt_layouts.indd   4 5/23/24   11:56 AM5/23/24   11:56 AM

& EV

Pocket Layout 5           3 text boxes
67642_pkt_layouts.indd   567642_pkt_layouts.indd   5 5/23/24   11:56 AM5/23/24   11:56 AM

Pocket 5 Pocket 6 Pocket 7 Pocket 8

H EV
June 3,  2034

Pocket Layout 6           4 text boxes
67642_pkt_layouts.indd   667642_pkt_layouts.indd   6 5/23/24   11:56 AM5/23/24   11:56 AM

V E
 Pocket Layout  7           art + 2 text boxes    ART: 67642LDPKT

67642_pkt_layouts.indd   767642_pkt_layouts.indd   7 5/23/24   11:56 AM5/23/24   11:56 AM

H
Pocket Layout  8           1 text box

67642_pkt_layouts.indd   967642_pkt_layouts.indd   9 5/23/24   11:56 AM5/23/24   11:56 AM

H
Ali s a h  & Ty l e r

Pocket Layout 9           2 text boxes
67642_pkt_layouts.indd   1067642_pkt_layouts.indd   10 5/23/24   11:56 AM5/23/24   11:56 AM

Pocket 9 Pocket 10

Pocket 11 Pocket 12

Pocket Layout 10           1 text boxes (lines are type, no art)

07|22|34

67642_pkt_layouts.indd   1167642_pkt_layouts.indd   11 5/23/24   11:56 AM5/23/24   11:56 AM

Pocket Layout  11           2 text boxes

VICTORIA AND EDWARD

JUNE 3, 2034

The Wedding of

67642_pkt_layouts.indd   1267642_pkt_layouts.indd   12 5/23/24   11:56 AM5/23/24   11:56 AM
Pocket Layout 12           3 text boxes

HE S T 2 0 3 4

67642_pkt_layouts.indd   1367642_pkt_layouts.indd   13 5/23/24   11:56 AM5/23/24   11:56 AM



Classic Envelopes - Digital Floral Liners
Your choice of 10 floral patterns digitally printed on white smooth or white shimmer paper. Remove the tab and 

adhere the liner to the inside of the envelope flap. Available for A8 envelope sizes. Not available personalized.  
Matching belly bands available for each floral pattern, see page 80.

Assembly is available 
for an additional fee!

86  |   

Evergreen Floral
CL67608LNEG

Black & White Floral
CL67608LNBK

Shimmer Paper
Smooth Paper

Back with peel 
and stick tab.



Cream Floral
CL67608LNEC

ENVELOPE LINERS   |  87   

Rose Floral
CL67608LNRS

Cabernet Floral
CL67608LNCB

Lavender Floral
CL67608LNLV

Navy Floral
CL67608LNNV

Spice Floral
CL67608LNSP

Terracotta Floral
CL67608LNTC

Red Floral
CL67608LNRD

Collection	 Price Group	 Description		 Dimensions
Classic	 CLV350	 Digital Floral A8 Envelope Liner       73⁄4" x 8"



88  |   

Classic Envelopes - Shimmer Liners
Add a shimmer liner to your envelopes. Liners include an adhesive strip on the back. 

Remove the tab and adhere the liner to the inside of the envelope.  

White 
Shimmer
CL70586

Assembly is available 
for an additional fee!

Ecru
Shimmer
CL70587

Silver
Shimmer
CL70589

Collection	 Price Group	 Description	 Dimensions
Classic	 CLV8	 Shimmer A8 Envelope Liner	 73⁄4" x 8"

Flaxen 
Shimmer
CL70678

Black
Shimmer 
CL70677



ENVELOPE IMPRINTING   |  89   

Return Address Printing – Your return address is printed on the back envelope flap in either ink or foil.

Personalized Printing – Your guests’ names and/or addresses are printed on the inner or outer envelopes, or both! 
Simply upload your guest list and choose an ink color.

Envelope Imprinting
Save time with our envelope addressing service! An elegant finish to every wedding invitation suite. 



90  |   



FontsFonts

These are some of the new and most popular Font styles in our collection. 

Asterism - ASTM The quick brown fox jumps over the lazy dog. 
Aurellia Script - AUR The quick brown fox jumps over the lazy dog. 

Bernhard Modern Roman - BHM The quick brown fox jumps over the lazy dog. 

Absolute Beauty Script-  ABS The quick brown fox jumps over the lazy dog.

Melika Letter Bold - MKL The quick brown fox jumps over the lazy dog.

Copperplate Gothic 32 BC - CPG The quick brown fox jumps over the lazy dog

Engravure - ENG The quick brown fox jumps over the lazy dog. 

Adelicia Script - ADEL The quick brown fox jumps over the lazy dog. 

Bodoni Pro Book - BPB The quick brown fox jumps over the lazy dog. 

Bodoni Pro Book Italic - BPI The quick brown fox jumps over the lazy dog.

Zially - ZLY The quick brown fox jumps over the lazy dog.

Goudy Oldstyle - GDY The quick brown fox jumps over the lazy dog. 

Handle Oldstyle - HLO The quick brown fox jumps over the lazy dog.

Grotesque Regular - MTG The quick brown fox jumps over the lazy dog. 

Sackers Light Classic - LCR The quick brown fox jumps over the lazy dog.

Shelley Andante - SHA The quick brown fox jumps over the lazy dog.

TW Cen Regular - TWCR The quick brown fox jumps over the lazy dog. 

Butterscotch - BUT The quick brown fox jumps over the lazy dog. 

Taylor Script - TCS The quick brown fox jumps over the lazy dog.
Taylor Script Swash - TSS The quick brown fox jumps over the lazy dog. 

Burin Sans - BUR The quick brown fox jumps over the lazy dog.

Amalfi Coast - AMCT The quick brown fox jumps over the lazy dog.

Baskerville - BAX The quick brown fox jumps over the lazy dog. 

Adobe Caslon Pro Regular - ACPR The quick brown fox jumps over the lazy dog. 

Fenice- FEN The quick brown fox jumps over the lazy dog. 

Smoothy - SMO The quick brown fox jumps over the lazy dog. 

FONTS   |  91   



92  |   DIGITAL/FLAT INK COLORS

Digital Ink Colors
Digital/Flat Ink Colors

Fuchsia

Velvet

Pink

Old Rose

Ginger

TealNU

Marine

Aqua

LagoonNU

Emerald

Sage

Olive

Claret

Granny 
AppleNU

Marigold

Orange

Peach 
Bloom

Mango

Spring

Radiant
Orchid

Bordeaux

Pear

Pastel Coral

Tango

Moss

AquariumNU

Wine

Cherry

Mint

Winter Lake

Lily Pad

Sunset Waterfall

Lipstick

Matcha Tea

Rosewood

Hunter

Green

Coral

Rose Gold

Eucalyptus

Blush Pink

Steel

Ecru

Pewter

ChampagneNU

White

Platinum

Slate

Black

Mocha

TaupeNU

Brass

Timber

Mulberry

Raisin

Plum

Midnight

Blue

Navy

Lavender

VioletNU

Hydrangea

Grapevine

Wild Plum

Carmine

Steel Blue

Deep Navy

Periwinkle

Regal Blue

Dusty Blue

Sky

Greige



THERMOGRAPHY/LETTERPRESS INK COLORS  |  93   

Thermography/Letterpress Ink Colors

Emerald

Passion

Pink

Aqua

Gold

Ginger

Lagoon

Raisin

Rosewood

Teal

Mocha

Coral

Red

Violet

Sage

 Fuchsia

Lavender

Hunter

Claret

Midnight Black

Green

Marine

Copper

Mango 

Blue

Slate

Marigold

Silver

Sky

Periwinkle

Taupe

Orange

Olive

Navy

Grey

Berry
Raised only

We have done our best to accurately represent each color, 
but please note that colors may vary slightly depending on print process and paper.

Regal Blue
Letterpress not available

Waterfall
Letterpress not available

Lily Pad

Granny Apple

Letterpress not available

Sunset
Letterpress not available

Lipstick
Letterpress not available

Wild Plum
Letterpress not available

Deboss
No Ink
Letterpress only



94  |   FOIL COLORS

Foil ColorsFoil Colors

Wine

Rose Gold

Teal

VioletRed

Pink

Royal 

Copper

Gold

Passion
White Matte

Black Matte
Blue

Ecru Matte

Hunter

Silver

Sage

Gold Glitter

Silver Glitter

Cool Blue

Black Shiny

Bronze

Naval

Forest



   |  95   



96  |   

Signature Luxury
Pages 76-77



Signature Luxury
Pages 76-77

Index

INDEX  |  97 

Alluring Monogram	 26-29

Bordered Insignia	 70-71

Brilliant Boundary	 60

Brilliant Branches	 42-45

Bursting Flowers	 61

Decorative Emblem	 38-41

Decorative Framework	 62-63

Delicate Enclosure	 74-75

Designated Match	 50-53

Elegant Pattern	 14-17

Embossed Botanic	 66-67

Encircling Greenery	 22-25

Enveloping Floral	 65

Graceful Rose	 68

Grand Eponym	 34-37

Greenery Oval	 54-57

Matched Style	 30-33

Notable Celebration	 10-13

Ornamental Wrap	 72-73

Ornate Floral	 18-21

Oval Affection	 59

Refreshing Circlet	 64

Sculpted Blooms	 78-79

Signature Luxury	 76-77, 100

United Formation	 46-49

United Harmony	 69




	CollectionsCAT-pg30-49_12-24SP-Hires
	CollectionsCAT-pg50-57_12-24SP-Hires
	CollectionsCAT-pg58-79_12-24SP-Hires
	CollectionsCAT-pg80-102_12-24SP-Hires



